PUBLISH: Friday, November 23, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 26, 2007.

Certified to before me this November 23, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/15/2007 to 11/1/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/26/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor Amount Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply 21.33 Adams County Economic Dev
Adams Memorial Hospital 53,057.44 Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power 8,323.38 American Health Care
Arnold Lumber Company 27.18 Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix 11.25 Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brown, Blair A. 25.00 BSN Sports

Thieme, Carl 238.15 Chet's Pest Control

Cintas Location #338 76.02 City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service 558.00 Computer Systems, Inc.
Courtesy Ford, Inc. 517.59 Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat 1,272.67 Decatur Police Department
Kiess, Duane A. 100.00 Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Browt
Erie Haven 47.90 Frame Service, Inc.

Gerber's Super Valu, Inc. 2,061.01 Gordon Food Service
Graber Insurance, Inc. 300.00 Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company 800.91 Helena Chemical

Indiana Stamp Company 94.06 Innovative Concepts

J & L. Manufacturing & Fa 438.00 Heimann, James

Janitors Supply Company 161.35 K-Mart

MacAllister Machinery Com 46.12 Bauman, Marcia
Meshberger Brothers Stone 978.80 Monroe Trophy

Kone, Inc. 166.00 Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco 1,295.21 Office Concepts, Inc.
Schwartz, Palmer 34.76 Park Center, Inc.

Miller, Patrick 1,591.05 Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Plumley Farm Drainage 4,528.20 Advanced Agri Solutions
Quik Stop 135.96 Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Smitley, Ronnie L. 100.00 Roto-Rooter

Selking International 386.10 Sherwin-Williams

Shifferly Dodge 67.70 Sport Form

Embarq Communications, Inc. 23.34 St. Regis Culvert, Inc.
Baumann, Steve 50.00 Stone-Street Quarries
Stoneco, Inc. 476.08 Reynolds, Tamara J.

Smith, Teryl R. 25.00 Print Shop

Top Supply Company 49.46 Tractor Supply Company
Trisha Hockemeyer 150.19 U.S. Postmaster
Underground Pipe & Valve, 2,562.00 USI, Inc.

Welder Services, Inc. 148.80 Wembhoff Land Surveying, I
West Payment Center 2,255.25 Christopher E. Harvey
Adams County Extension Education Fur 210.00 Swiss City Veterinary

Ikon Office Solutions 2,384.12 National Serv-All

Embarq 189.01 Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Patrick Norton 465.12 Correctional Management Co., Llc
Paul Norr 50.00 Judith E. Affolder

The Grainery Company 8.00 Myers Furniture

Hobart Sales And Service 246.76 Larry L. Lautzenheiser

Day Timers, Inc. 146.90 William Rumple
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Amount

46,611.99
571.14
713.21

21.50
198.53
162.35
120.00
882.38

1,502.72
60.20
984.00
1,995.06
126.70
7,045.06
110.45
124.00
968.14

23.30
349.62

50.00

6.00
291.96
218.24
6.00
754.37

44.00

50.00
210.00
432.39

71.50

4,550.00
182.22
100.00
2,882.31
98.86
5,000.00
107.19
1,658.80
115.80
440.00
176.37
69.86
9,672.00
31.68
2,532.63
630.00
50.00

11/19/2007




Bluhm And Reber

B Secure Alarm Systems
Don Myers Plumbing

B & K Hydraulics
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Hull Brothers, Inc.
Matthew Bender
Geraldine Sudduth

Hunts Appliance Service
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Mary A. Kitson

Connie Ellenberger

DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth

Kevin Werst

S & S Worldwide

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Kevin Burkhalter

Mapps

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Landon Patterson

Holly L. Degitz

Indiana Office of Technology
Cochran Distributing

First National Bank

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

Michele Guise

Department of Homeland Security
Decatur Ace Hardware

Lori Fox

Kroger

Charles D. Holm

Christy Bluhm

Dave Delong General Carpentry
Wabash Electric

Allied 100, LLC

Kent Kiefer

Big Rigs Truck & Trailer

235.00
240.05
252.62
249.00
908.00
140.00

19.75
94.41
144.30
149.60
141.00
110.50
514.50
4.40
720.00
678.00
218.65
95.19
2,812.50
50.00
300.00
159.12
70.50
345.00
60.78
93.28
338.81
34.40
4133
329.09
50.00
647.00
43.00
1,870.71
4.40
680.50
615.75
43.12

1,490.00
241.61

1,595.00

1,503.00
142.50
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Waste Management

Nurses Service Organization Nso
Advanced Lasers & Instrum
Office Depot

Concept Seating

Softworks, Inc.

KOI Computers

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Benicomp, Inc

Direct Supply

Positive Promotions, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Duane Moser

Randy Colclasure

Michele Morehous

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Office Equipment Finance Services
Barnes & Thornburg

National Emergency Number Associatio

William Borne

Guth Laboratories, Inc.
Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Rex M. Moore

Global GOVT SYX Services
Microvote General Corporation
Pamela J. Hestermann
Mediacom

Marjorie L. Meyer

Office Depot

Employers Security Ins. Co.
Primco, Inc.

Data Conversion Services
Acheson Consulting, Inc.
GBS

Rachel Ray

Patricia Kneisly

Kids' Voice of Indiana
Mecklenburg County Health Dept.
Stuart Keller

Grand Total

166.11
98.00
1,325.00
315.42
2,698.00
1,195.00
195.00
579.56
28.60
130,872.26
2,678.58
117.40
356.25
1,969.58
200.00
50.00
116.81
70.07
225.00
2,726.66
120.00
1,872.30
36.38
631.86
134.76
760.67
342.11
900.00
4,356.40
139.95
100.00
80.81
3,468.10
67,273.74
15,985.54
4,199.97
329.23
56.32
100.00
120.00
149.50
121.61

445,642.62
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