

PUBLISH: Friday, November 23, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 26, 2007.

Certified to before me this November 23, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 10/15/2007 to 11/1/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/26/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	21.33	Adams County Economic Dev	46,611.99
Adams Memorial Hospital	53,057.44	Adams County Treasurer	571.14
Indiana Michigan Power	8,323.38	American Health Care	713.21
Arnold Lumber Company	27.18	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	21.50
Berne Ready Mix	11.25	Berne Tri-Weekly News	198.53
Brown, Blair A.	25.00	BSN Sports	162.35
Thieme, Carl	238.15	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	76.02	City Of Decatur	882.38
Complete Printing Service	558.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,502.72
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	517.59	Sigworth, Darrell W.	60.20
Decatur Daily Democrat	1,272.67	Decatur Police Department	984.00
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Edris, Brown, Johnson, Antrim, & Brown	1,995.06
Erie Haven	47.90	Frame Service, Inc.	126.70
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	2,061.01	Gordon Food Service	7,045.06
Graber Insurance, Inc.	300.00	Grimm's Auto	110.45
Haywood Printing Company	800.91	Helena Chemical	124.00
Indiana Stamp Company	94.06	Innovative Concepts	968.14
J & L. Manufacturing & Fa	438.00	Heimann, James	23.30
Janitors Supply Company	161.35	K-Mart	349.62
MacAllister Machinery Com	46.12	Bauman, Marcia	50.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	978.80	Monroe Trophy	6.00
Kone, Inc.	166.00	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	291.96
Nipsco	1,295.21	Office Concepts, Inc.	218.24
Schwartz, Palmer	34.76	Park Center, Inc.	6.00
Miller, Patrick	1,591.05	Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	754.37
Plumley Farm Drainage	4,528.20	Advanced Agri Solutions	44.00
Quik Stop	135.96	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Roto-Rooter	210.00
Selking International	386.10	Sherwin-Williams	432.39
Shifferly Dodge	67.70	Sport Form	71.50
Embarq Communications, Inc.	23.34	St. Regis Culvert, Inc.	4,550.00
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Stone-Street Quarries	182.22
Stoneco, Inc.	476.08	Reynolds, Tamara J.	100.00
Smith, Teryl R.	25.00	Print Shop	2,882.31
Top Supply Company	49.46	Tractor Supply Company	98.86
Trisha Hockemeyer	150.19	U.S. Postmaster	5,000.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,562.00	USI, Inc.	107.19
Welder Services, Inc.	148.80	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	1,658.80
West Payment Center	2,255.25	Christopher E. Harvey	115.80
Adams County Extension Education Fur	210.00	Swiss City Veterinary	440.00
Ikon Office Solutions	2,384.12	National Serv-All	176.37
Embarq	189.01	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	69.86
Patrick Norton	465.12	Correctional Management Co., Llc	9,672.00
Paul Norr	50.00	Judith E. Affolder	31.68
The Grainery Company	8.00	Myers Furniture	2,532.63
Hobart Sales And Service	246.76	Larry L. Lautzenheiser	630.00
Day Timers, Inc.	146.90	William Rumble	50.00

Bluhm And Reber	235.00	Waste Management	166.11
B Secure Alarm Systems	240.05	Nurses Service Organization Nso	98.00
Don Myers Plumbing	252.62	Advanced Lasers & Instrum	1,325.00
B & K Hydraulics	249.00	Office Depot	315.42
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	908.00	Concept Seating	2,698.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	140.00	Softworks, Inc.	1,195.00
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	19.75	KOI Computers	195.00
Hull Brothers, Inc.	94.41	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	579.56
Matthew Bender	144.30	Kristina Buckner	28.60
Geraldine Sudduth	149.60	Benicomp, Inc	130,872.26
Hunts Appliance Service	141.00	Direct Supply	2,678.58
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	110.50	Positive Promotions, Inc.	117.40
Mary A. Kitson	514.50	Michael G. Werling	356.25
Connie Ellenberger	4.40	Troyer's	1,969.58
DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth	720.00	Duane Moser	200.00
Kevin Werst	678.00	Randy Colclasure	50.00
S & S Worldwide	218.65	Michele Morehous	116.81
Kendall Electric, Inc.	95.19	McKesson Medical - Surgical	70.07
Uricks Trucking	2,812.50	Office Equipment Finance Services	225.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Barnes & Thornburg	2,726.66
Mapps	300.00	National Emergency Number Associatio	120.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	159.12	William Borne	1,872.30
Deborah A. Schantz	70.50	Guth Laboratories, Inc.	36.38
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	345.00	Stationair's Express	631.86
Landon Patterson	60.78	Moore Medical Corporation	134.76
Holly L. Degitz	93.28	Rex M. Moore	760.67
Indiana Office of Technology	338.81	Global GOVT SYX Services	342.11
Cochran Distributing	34.40	Microvote General Corporation	900.00
First National Bank	41.33	Pamela J. Hestermann	4,356.40
LBH Chemical & Industrial	329.09	Mediacom	139.95
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Marjorie L. Meyer	100.00
Michele Guise	647.00	Office Depot	80.81
Department of Homeland Security	43.00	Employers Security Ins. Co.	3,468.10
Decatur Ace Hardware	1,870.71	Primco, Inc.	67,273.74
Lori Fox	4.40	Data Conversion Services	15,985.54
Kroger	680.50	Acheson Consulting, Inc.	4,199.97
Charles D. Holm	615.75	GBS	329.23
Christy Bluhm	43.12	Rachel Ray	56.32
Dave DeLong General Carpentry	1,490.00	Patricia Kneisly	100.00
Wabash Electric	241.61	Kids' Voice of Indiana	120.00
Allied 100, LLC	1,595.00	Mecklenburg County Health Dept.	149.50
Kent Kiefer	1,503.00	Stuart Keller	121.61
Big Rigs Truck & Trailer	142.50		
		Grand Total	<u>445,642.62</u>